District I 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 District II 1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210 District III
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 District IV 1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources

DEC 22 2010

RECEIVED

Form C-141 Revised October 10, 2003

NMOCD ARTESuband 2 Copies to appropriate District Office in accordance with Rule 116 on back

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Conto Ea. NIM 97505

1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505					Santa Fe, NM 87505					side of form				
				R		tificatio RATOR		ective Action	⊠ In	itial Repo	rt [	Final	Report	
Name of Company					GRID Nur	1	Contact							
Yates Petroleum Corporation					5575		Amanda Trujillo							
Address 104 S. 4 <sup>TH</sup> Street							Telephone No. 575-748-1471							
							Facility Type			Order Number				
Medano Water Line					NIA					RP- 541				
Surface Owner Federal					Mineral (	Owner				Lease No.				
LOCATION OF RELEASE														
Unit Letter	it Letter Section Township Range 1 21 23S 31E			Feet	from the	North/	South Line				County Eddy	•		
					NA	TURE	OF RELE	ASE						
Type of Release							Volume of		Volume Recovered					
WATER & Oil Source of Release							200 PW 40 Oil  Date and Hour of Occurrence			Date and Hour of Discovery			,	
Water Line struck during excavation							12/212010			12/212010 PM				
Was Immediate Notice Given?							If YES, To Whom?  Mike Bratcher – NMOCD/Artesia							
By Whom?							Date and Hour							
Jerry Fanning - Yates Petroleum Corporation  Was a Watercourse Reached?							12/212010 pm  If YES, Volume Impacting the W			remires				
					N/A									
N/A		pacted, Descr												
Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.*														
M & M Excavating was Ditching a line for Devon Energy when they struck a 10" poly water line owned by Yates Petroleum. Wells were immediately shut down, a vacuum truck was dispatched and all necessary valves were closed. The incident was contained within approximately 1 hr.														
Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.*														
An approximate size of 450° x 2° was impacted. Soil from the pooling areas was excavated and disposed of at an NMOCD approved facility. Depth to Ground Water: >100' (approx. 200', per New Mexico State Engineers Office); Wellhead Protection Area: No; Distance to Surface Water Body:														
>1000'; SITE RANKING IS 0. Based on site ground water quality and enclosed analytical results.  Thereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to NMOCD rules and														
regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger														
public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report" does not relieve the operator of liability														
should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human health or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other														
federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations.														
		_ /						OIL CON	SERV	ATION	DIVIS	SION		
Signature:	4	and le				~! 1D	Al.	Le Ke	and 9	<b>.</b>				
							Approved by District Supervisor:							
Printed Nam	e: Amanda	Trujillo					11 /	······································			· ······			
Title: Environmental Scientist							Approval Date: 1/5/2011 Expiration Date:							
E-mail Address: atrujillo@yatespetroleum.com							Conditions of Approval: Reme NAMOCIS Rules & Guidelin			in per	Attacl	ned 🔲		
Date: Wedne	sday, Dece	mber 22, 2010	)	Phone	:: 575-748	1310	Komediatar proposel not lake							
Attach Addi				`		7	than 2/	5/2011		<b>--</b>	1	O A	<u>~</u> .1	
MLBI			, FA	cility	NAMED:		, ,	• = '			di	KP.	-54	
MLBII	10053	364911	Medan	0 Ü/	ster Li	neRo	elease)					<i>\( \)</i>		
•		, (				- •	,							

nMLB1100537959 PMLB1100538729

WHOTE! No analytical results were included with this submitted

## Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD

From:

Amanda Trujillo [atrujillo@yatespetroleum.com]

Sent:

Wednesday, December 22, 2010 3:41 PM

To:

Jerry Fanning; Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD

Cc:

Bob Asher

Subject: Attachments: RE: Release Report- 10" polyline

Medano Waterline (Initial 12-21-10 ).pdf

Mr. Bratcher:

Attached is the C-141 for the Medano Waterline.

## Amanda N. Trujillo

Environmental Scientist
Yates Petroleum Corporation
Office 575-748-4310
Cell 575-703-6537
Email atrujillo@yatespetroleum.com

----Original Message-----

From: Jerry Fanning

**Sent:** Tuesday, December 21, 2010 2:39 PM **To:** 'Mike Bratcher (Mike.Bratcher@state.nm.us)'

**Cc:** Bob Asher; Amanda Trujillo **Subject:** Release Report- 10" polyline

This email is a follow up to phone notification to you 12-21-2010, 2:23pm.

Ditchers cut 10" poly line carrying produced water from our Livingston Water Disposal system the afternoon of 12-22-2010.

Line released approximately 200 bbls produced water. Line was isolated and repaired. C-141 will be submitted within allotted time frame when site assessment is complete.

Jerry D. Fanning, Jr.

Environmental Coordinator / New Mexico Lobbyist Yates Petroleum Corporation 105 South 4th Street Artesia, New Mexico 88210 (575)748-4195

## Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD

From:

Jerry Fanning [jerryf@yatespetroleum.com]

Sent: To: Tuesday, December 21, 2010 2:39 PM

Cc:

Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD Bob Asher; Amanda Trujillo

Subject:

Release Report- 10" polyline

This email is a follow up to phone notification to you 12-21-2010, 2:23pm.

Ditchers cut 10" poly line carrying produced water from our Livingston Water Disposal system the afternoon of 12-22-2010.

Line released approximately 200 bbls produced water. Line was isolated and repaired. C-141 will be submitted within allotted time frame when site assessment is complete.

Jerry D. Fanning, Jr.
Environmental Coordinator / New Mexico Lobbyist
Yates Petroleum Corporation
105 South 4th Street
Artesia, New Mexico 88210
(575)748-4195